
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 107-1320 Name: CM - Department of Homeland Security grant
funding

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:11/7/2007 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/13/2007 11/13/2007

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute a contract and all necessary amendments,
including term extensions, with the City of Los Angeles to receive and expend Department of
Homeland Security grant funding for the 2006 Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) Grant, at an
amount not to exceed $6,367,040 for a period ending March 31, 2008; and increase appropriations in
the General Grants Fund (SR 120) in the Fire Department (FD) by $3,077,290; General Grants Fund
(SR 120) in the Department of Health and Human Services (HE) by $631,000; and General Grants
Fund (SR 120) in the Police Department (PD) by $2,658,750.  (Citywide)

Sponsors: City Manager

Indexes: Contracts

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 111307-R-25sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council11/13/2007 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

